(City)

(State)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person\* **BRADSHER NEAL C** 

(Zip)

FORM 4

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

<b>STATEMENT</b>	OF CHANG	ES IN BENEF	FICIAL O	WNERSHIP

l	OMB APPRO	VAL
	OMB Number:	3235-0287
l	Estimated average burd	en
l	hours per response:	0.5

7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

See Footnote(3)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5

	tions may continution 1(b).	nue. <i>See</i>		File							ities Exchang		of 1934			hou	rs per ı	response:	0
		Reporting Person* PARTNERS	LP						ker or Tr		Symbol				Relationshi heck all app	,	•	, ,	Issuer Owner
	OADWOOI	O CAPITAL INC				Date of /25/2		st Trans	saction (	Month	n/Day/Year)				Offic below	er (give title w)	e	Other below	(specify v)
724 FIF	ΓΗ AVENU	E, 9TH FLOOR			4.1	f Ame	endment	, Date	of Origin	al File	ed (Month/Da	ıy/Year)				or Joint/Gro	up Fili	ng (Check	Applicable
(Street) NEW YO	ORK N	Y	10019		_									Lin	Forn	n filed by O n filed by M son			
(City)	(S	ate) (	(Zip)																
			le I - No			_			1	l, Di	sposed o				_			1	
1. Title of	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/D		Ex r) if a	A. Deeme recution any lonth/Da	Date,	3. Transa Code ( 8)		4. Securitie Disposed C 5)				5. Amou Securiti Benefic Owned Reporte	ies ially Following	Forn (D) o	wnership n: Direct or Indirect nstr. 4)	7. Nature Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
									Code	v	Amount	(A) (D)	or Pr	ice	Transac (Instr. 3	ction(s)			(111501.4)
Common	Stock			02/25/	/2014				<b>P</b> (1)		500,000	A	\$	3.74	9,82	22,262		D <sup>(2)</sup>	
Common	Stock			02/25/	/2014				P		0	A		\$ <mark>0</mark>	9,82	22,262		I	See Footnote
Common	Stock														42	2,908		D <sup>(4)</sup>	
		Ta	able II ·								osed of, convertib				Owned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	med on Date, Day/Year)	4. Transi Code 8)		of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	osed ) r. 3, 4	6. Date Expirat (Month	ion Da		7. Title Amou Securi Under Deriva Securi and 4)	nt of ties lying tive ty (Insti		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactic (Instr. 4)	ly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefici Owners (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er					
		Reporting Person*	I D																
BRUA ———	<u> </u>	PARTNERS	<u>LP</u>			_													
		(First) O CAPITAL INC E, 9TH FLOOR	C	ddle)															
(Street) NEW YO	ORK	NY	10	019		_													
(City)		(State)	(Zi <sub>l</sub>	o)															
		Reporting Person*	<u>NC</u>																
(Last) 724 FIF	ΓΗ AVENU	(First) E, 9TH FLOOR		ddle)															
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10	019		- $ $													

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O BROADWO	OOD CAPITAL INC.							
724 FIFTH AVE	NUE, 9TH FLOOR							
(Street)	) III	10010						
NEW YORK	NY	10019						
(01)	(0) 1 )	( <del>7</del> : )						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. These shares were purchased from BioTime, Inc. ("BioTime") pursuant to BioTime's Controlled Equity Offering sales agreement dated August 24, 2012.
- 2. These securities are owned by Broadwood Partners, L.P., which is a Reporting Person.
- 3. The reported securities are directly owned by Broadwood Partners, L.P. and may be deemed beneficially owned by Broadwood Capital, Inc. as General Partner of Broadwood Partners, L.P. and Neal C. Bradsher as President of Broadwood Capital, Inc. The Reporting Persons disclaim beneficial ownership of the reported securities except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of the securities for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, or for any other purpose.
- 4. These securities are owned by Neal C. Bradsher, who is a Reporting Person.

Broadwood Partners, L.P., By

Broadwood Capital, Inc., By: 02/27/2014

/s/ Neal C. Bradsher, President

Broadwood Capital, Inc., By: /s/ Neal C. Bradsher, President 02/27/2014

/s/ Neal C. Bradsher 02/27/2014

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.